E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com          e2s.com           Page 1 of 2         D207-00-681-IS_Issue_1 - 2011/2023
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
MA1-T & MA2-T M Range Sounders with Relay / Telephone Initiate
Unit Type Code
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage
Range
Nominal
Current
P1 (mA)
Nominal
Current
P2 (mA)
Nominal
Current
P3 (mA)
Sound Pressure
Level P1, dB(A)
Sound Pressure
Level P2, dB(A)
Sound Pressure
Level P3, dB(A)
Max*  Nom.† x̄‡ Max*  Nom.† x̄‡ Max*  Nom.
†
x̄‡
MA1RDC024-T
24 Vdc
18-
30Vdc
224
  113.6 110.7  109.7
MA1FDC024-T   116.6  113.7  112.7
MA2FDC024-T  391§  888    120.0 116.6  114.7 123.4  120.1  118.0
MA2HDC024-T  391    125.3   122.5 120.1 128.6  125.9 123.1 888§
MA1RAC230-T
115Vac/
230Vac
100 -
240Vac
50/60Hz
100/64
  113.6  110.7  109.7
MA1FAC230-T   116.6   113.7  112.7
MA2FAC230-T  173/107§     120.0  116.6  114.7 123.4  120.1 118.0 340/212
MA2HAC230-T  173/107    125.3   122.5 120.1 128.6   125.9 123.1 340/212§
*Max = Tone 4 / †Nom. = Tone 44 /
‡
x̄  = Average over 64 tones / § Denotes factory P2/P3 setting
*Special 12Vdc version is available – Contact E2S Sales.
MA1R-T                 MA1F-T                      MA2F-T                              MA2H-T
• IP66/67 & Type 4/4X/13
• -40°C to +66°C (-40°F to +151°F)
• DC: 2.5Kg (5.5lb); AC: 3.0Kg (6.5lb)
• CE, UKCA, EAC & Russian Maritime Register
approved
Use suitable conduit or cable glands
with suitable IP or type rating
0.4Nm
5mm
0.5   2.5mm
Attention: Installation must be carried out by an electrician in compliance with the latest codes and regulations.
Attention: L'installation doit être effectuée par un électricien conformément aux derniers codes et réglementations.